SNZ: Board resolution on change in the percentage of capital contribution to set up Sonadezi
Binh Thuan Joint Stock Company 
On 18 May 2020, Sonadezi Corporation announced the Board resolution on change in the percentage of capital contribution to set up Sonadezi Binh Thuan Joint Stock Company as follows:
Article 1: Approve the adjustment to the percentage of capital contribution to set up Sonadezi Binh Thuan Joint Stock Company as follows:
	No
	Unit
	Resolution 95
	Adjustment

	
	
	Contributed capital (VND billion)
	Contributed capital rate (%)
	Contributed capital (VND billion)
	Contributed capital rate (%)

	1
	Sonadezi Corporation
	40
	10
	40
	10

	2
	Sonadezi Long Thanh Joint Stock Company 
	80
	20
	80
	20

	3
	Sonadezi Long Binh Joint Stock Company 
	40
	10
	40
	10

	4
	Dong Nai Port Joint Stock Company 
	20
	05
	40.4
	10.1

	5
	Other shareholders
	220
	55
	199.6
	49.9

	
	Total
	400
	100
	400
	100



Article 2: Assign the General Director of Sonadezi Corporation, capital representatives of Sonadezi Corporation at Sonadezi Long Thanh Joint Stock Company, Sonadezi Long Binh Joint Stock Company, Dong Nai Port Joint Stock Company are responsible for implementing the procedures for investment cooperation in accordance with regulations
Article 3: This Board resolution takes effect from the date of signing and replaces Board resolution No. 95/ NQ – SNZ – QTTH dated 23 Mar 2020. Members of the Board of Directors, Supervisory Board, General Director and relevant units, individuals are responsible for implementing it
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